Frequencies

Are you currently registered to vote in Georgia?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 1077 100.0 100.0 100.0

How much thought have you given to the coming November election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Quite a lot of thought 961 89.2 89.2 89.2
Some thought 116 10.8 10.8 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the coming November election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Already voted 670 62.2 62.2 62.2
Very likely to vote 407 37.8 37.8 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

If the November election for U.S. Senator of Georgia were to be held

today, would you vote for Democrat Raphael Warnock, Republican

Herschel Walker, or Libertarian Chase Oliver? (If you already voted,
please select the candidate that you voted for in the election.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Raphael Warnock 525 48.8 48.8 48.8

(Democrat)

Herschel Walker 526 48.9 48.9 97.6

(Republican)

Chase Oliver (Libertarian) 21 2.0 2.0 99.6

Write-in candidate 1 A A 99.7

You are undecided 3 3 3 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0
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Although you are undecided, which candidate, at this moment, do you lean
most towards voting for in Georgia’s U.S. Senate election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Raphael Warnock 1 Aa 37.6 37.6
(Democrat)
Herschel Walker 1 1 19.5 57.1
(Republican)
Chase Oliver (Libertarian) 1 1 42.9 100.0
Total 3 .3 100.0
Missing  System 1074 99.7
Total 1077 100.0

With undecided leaners included in totals: If the November election for
U.S. Senator of Georgia were to be held today, would you vote for
Democrat Raphael Warnock, Republican Herschel Walker, or
Libertarian Chase Oliver? (If you already voted, please select the
candidate that you voted for in the election.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Raphael Warnock 527 48.9 48.9 48.9

(Democrat)

Herschel Walker 527 48.9 48.9 97.8

(Republican)

Chase Oliver (Libertarian) 23 2.1 2.1 99.9

Write-in candidate 1 A A 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

Regardless of whom you are supporting, which of the two major-
party candidates do you expect to win the election for U.S. Senator

of Georgia?
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Raphael Warnock 541 50.2 50.2 50.2
Herschel Walker 536 49.8 49.8 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 0 .0
Total 1077 100.0
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If the November election for Governor of Georgia were to be held today,
would you vote for Republican Brian Kemp, Democrat Stacey Abrams, or
Libertarian Shane Hazel? (If you already voted, please select the
candidate that you voted for in the election.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Brian Kemp (Republican) 575 53.4 53.4 53.4
Stacey Abrams (Democrat) 492 45.6 45.6 99.0
Shane Hazel (Libertarian) 5 .5 .5 99.4
Write-in candidate 1 A A 99.5
You are undecided 5 5 5 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate, at this moment, do you lean
most towards voting for in Georgia’s Governor election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Brian Kemp (Republican) 3 .3 66.2 66.2
Stacey Abrams (Democrat) 1 1 16.3 82.4
Shane Hazel (Libertarian) 1 1 17.6 100.0
Total 5 5 100.0

Missing  System 1072 99.5

Total 1077 100.0

With undecided leaners included in totals: If the November election for
Governor of Georgia were to be held today, would you vote for
Republican Brian Kemp, Democrat Stacey Abrams, or Libertarian Shane
Hazel? (If you already voted, please select the candidate that you voted
for in the election.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Brian Kemp (Republican) 578 53.7 53.7 53.7
Stacey Abrams (Democrat) 492 45.7 45.7 99.4
Shane Hazel (Libertarian) 6 .5 .5 99.9
Write-in candidate 1 A A 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0
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Regardless of whom you are supporting, which of the two major-party
candidates do you expect to win the election for Governor of Georgia?

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Brian Kemp (Republican) 710 65.9 65.9 65.9
Stacey Abrams (Democrat) 367 34.1 34.1 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s
overall job performance?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 384 35.7 35.7 35.7
Disapprove 589 54.7 54.7 90.3
Not sure 104 9.7 9.7 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

If the November midterm congressional elections for the U.S. House of
Representatives were held today, would you vote for the Democratic
Party’s candidate or the Republican Party’s candidate for U.S. House

representative in your district?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democratic Party's 493 45.8 45.8 45.8
candidate
Republican Party's 544 50.5 50.5 96.3
candidate
Some other candidate 14 1.3 1.3 97.6
Undecided 26 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0

Two years ago, did you vote in the 2020 presidential

election?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 1058 98.2 98.2 98.2
No 19 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
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Two years ago, which candidate did you vote for in the 2020
presidential election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 512 475 48.4 48.4
Donald Trump 535 49.7 50.6 99.0
Some other candidate 11 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 1058 98.2 100.0
Missing  System 19 1.8
Total 1077 100.0
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican,
Democrat, independent, or something else?
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican 409 38.0 38.0 38.0
Democrat 366 34.0 34.0 72.0
Independent 253 23.5 235 95.5
Something else 49 45 4.5 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
What region do you live in?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid North Georgia 205 19.0 19.0 19.0
Atlanta suburbs 302 28.0 28.0 47.0
City of Atlanta / Atlanta 215 20.0 20.0 67.0
metro area
Central Georgia 194 18.0 18.0 85.0
Coast / South Georgia 162 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
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What category best describes you?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or Latino of any 54 5.0 5.0 5.0
race
White or Caucasian 668 62.0 62.0 67.0
Black or African American 313 29.0 29.0 96.0
Asian or Asian American 11 1.0 1.0 97.0
Some other race or 32 3.0 3.0 100.0
ethnicity, or multiple races
(please specify in the box
below):
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 to 29 years old 183 17.0 17.0 17.0
30 to 39 years old 172 16.0 16.0 33.0
40 to 49 years old 205 19.0 19.0 52.0
50 to 64 years old 302 28.0 28.0 80.0
65 years or older 215 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest
degree you have received?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid High school graduate, GED, 226 21.0 21.0 21.0
or did not finish high school
Some college or a 2-year 420 39.0 39.0 60.0
associate degree
4-year college or university 280 26.0 26.0 86.0
degree
Postgraduate degree 151 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 1077 100.0 100.0
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Are you male or female, or do you prefer another description?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 494 45.9 45.9 45.9
Female 582 541 541 100.0
Prefer another description 1 .0 .0 100.0

Total 1077 100.0 100.0

Page 7



